Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Budget Estimates 2014
3 June to 5 June 2014

Department/ Agency: Australian Office of Financial Management Question: BET 1593

Topic: Taxi Costs

Reference: Written - 12 June 2014

Senator: Ludwig

Question:

1593 How much did each department/agency spend on taxis from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

a) Provide a breakdown for each business group in each department/agency.
b) What are the reasons for taxi costs?

Answer:

1593 For the period 26 February 2014 to 12 June 2014.
a) Taxi costs paid were $6,597

b) Taxi costs were incurred for staff travel (mainly for investor relations travle), and travel for the AOFM’s Advisory Board and Audit Committee members.

